06-26-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10248	32447
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RiverPoint Group, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_SMTFM, LLC Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address: Suite 280 Street Address: 10255 West Higgins Road City: Rosemont State: IL Zip: 60018 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/03/2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liabiliity Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2) 75936544 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 2,364,554 2) 2,444,303
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth L. Block	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Weiss & Block Chartered	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 2626	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:One East Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	SECTION 7:
9. Signature.	
Kenneth L. Block Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 June 18, 2003 Date	

06/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000081 75781174

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0438

SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor in interest to RIVERPOINT GROUP, L.L.C., having its principal office at c/o L&D GROUP, INC., 420 Main Street, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, is the owner of the servicemark "RIVERPOINT", U.S. Registration No. 2,364,554; and

WHEREAS, SMTFM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office at 10255 West Higgins Road, Suite 280, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, is desirous of acquiring said servicemark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC. by SMTFM, LLC, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC. hereby gives, grants and assigns to SMTFM, LLC, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "RIVERPOINT", together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used, and the U.S. Registration No. 2,364,554 therefor.

RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

R. Peter Washington, President

R. Peter Washington, President

State of Illinois)
SS
County of Cook)

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3rd day of January, 2002.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY BROTHERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS JAY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 24,2003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor in interest to RIVERPOINT GROUP, L.L.C., having its principal office at c/o L&D GROUP, INC., 420 Main Street, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, is the owner of the trademark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN", U.S. Registration No. 2,444,303; and

WHEREAS, SMTFM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office at 10255 West Higgins Road, Suite 280, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC. by SMTFM, LLC, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC. hereby gives, grants and assigns to SMTFM, LLC, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN", together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used, and the U.S. Registration No. 2,444,303 therefor.

RIVERPOINT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

R. Peter Washington, President

State of Illinois) SS

County of Cook)

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3rd day of January, 2002.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY BROTHERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 24,2003

(0415-smt\01.agt\Trademark Assignment1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002764 FRAME: 0440